
 

Facilitated by 

Child & Family Guidance 

Center of  Texoma 

Where help, hope, and healing begin. 2020 
Kids Hurt Too  
Co-Parenting 

Education Seminar 
 

Held in Grayson County 2 times each month 

Phone:         903-893-7768  
Fax:              903-893-4979 
Website:     www.cfgcenter.org 
Email:          help@cfgcenter.org 

District Courts with Standing Orders Affecting Parent-Child Relationship 
 

Grayson County         Fannin County 
15th Judicial District Court       336th Judicial District Court 
59th Judicial District Court       Fannin County Court at Law 

          397th Judicial District Court 

Seminar schedule and registration information is located on the back of 
this flyer. Childcare is not available at the seminar. At this time, CFGC is 
unable to provide language  accommodations for non-English speaking 
parents.  

The Kids Hurt Too Co-Parenting Education Seminar started in 1997 in Grayson County due to the District 
Judges’ heartfelt concern for the well being of children of divorce. Since that time, thousands of parents 
have attended the seminar.  The seminars are facilitated by licensed mental health professionals.  
 

The standing order reads, in part:  “the parties are ordered to successfully complete said seminar within 
sixty (60) days of either (a) the filing of the petition or motion to modify or (b) the receipt of notice of the 
petition or motion, and prior to any final hearing.” 
 

It is our privilege to work with the district court judges and attorneys in Texoma to help divorcing  
parents understand the impact divorce has on their children and how they can avoid placing their 
children in the middle. 
 

Seminar survey comments from parent participants in response to:  
“What was the most helpful thing about this course?” 

 
• “The way the message is brought about you see how your personal choices have a larger effect than we think.” 
 
• “Seeing that co-parenting can be done successfully so that the children can move forward in a safe and secure 

environment.”   
 
• “Finding out about all of the resources available to help my family.” 
 
• “I enjoyed watching the videos to see the children’s viewpoint of divorce - very eye opening.” 
 
• “Seeing the grieving process and knowing it’s normal to feel so many emotions, sometimes all at once.” 
 
• “Learning not to fight in front of the children and be consistent.”  



2020 Kids Hurt Too Co-Parenting Education Seminar  

Grayson County Seminar Schedule 

Saturday   8:30am - 12:30pm 
Tuesday    5:30pm - 9:30pm 

 

Location: 
Child & Family Guidance  

Center of Texoma (South/Back Entrance) 
804 E. Pecan Grove Road 

Sherman, Texas 75090 
 

      Sat. January 4  Tues. January 7 

      Sat. February 1  Tues.  February 11 

      Sat. March 7  Tues. March 17 

      Sat. April 4  Tues. April 14 

      Sat. May 9  Tues. May 12 

      Sat.  June 6  Tues. June 9 

      Sat. July 11  Tues. July 14 

      Sat. August 1  Tues. August 11 

      Sat. September 12  Tues. September 8 

      Sat. October 3  Tues. October 13 

      Sat. November 7  Tues. November 10 

      Sat. December 5  Tues. December 8 

 

Policies & Procedures of Class 

 

1. DEADLINE FOR CREDIT CARD  PAYMENT IS NOON  

THE DAY OF TUESDAY SEMINARS OR NOON THE 

FRIDAY BEFORE SATURDAY SEMINARS. 

2. NO CHECKS. Cash or Money Orders ONLY at seminar. 

3. If a parent does not attend the registered seminar 

selected, another seminar can be selected within the 

next 30 days. Otherwise fees will be refunded upon 

request within that 30 day timeframe, or forfeited. 

4. Bad Weather Policy: if Sherman schools are closed 

due to bad weather, the KHT Seminar will be 

cancelled. Parents can attend a future seminar.  

5.    CFGC is unable to provide childcare.  

6. The class is in English only. If Spanish is needed, 

please contact your attorney for alternative options.  

Registration Form 

FEE: $40.00 per person*               Date of Seminar: ___________________ 

 

Name: ________________________________________ Phone: _________________________________ 

Address: _______________________________________ City/State/Zip: __________________________ 

 
Divorcing /Custody issues in:    ______Grayson     ______Fannin     _____Other County 

Attorney Name: ________________________________________________________ 

 
Methods of Payment (CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED) 

1. Pay ONLINE at www.cfgcenter.org/kids  before the seminar. 

2.   Pay at the seminar - cash or money order ONLY. 

 

(For quick and easy registration, visit our website! - option #1 above) 

 
* If financial assistance is needed, please call our office prior to the seminar at 903-893-7768. 

 

 


